
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Weight Throw W45 (9.080)
Judge: 

Oneithea Lewis USA Boston, USA 28.03.08WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 16.28

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  27.03.23  10:30:00

End: 27.03.23  11:15:00

1 4026 Angela HERZNER W45 14.02     United States of America

2 522 Kirsi KORO W45 13.72     Finland

3 3876 Tetiana NASONOVA W45 13.21     Ukraine

4 2603 Marzena IGNACZAK W45 12.57  SB   Poland

5 336 Jana ČAPKOVÁ W45 12.08  SB   Czech Republic

6 2251 Antonella CHOUHAL W45 12.02     Malta

7 2855 Magdalena OCHMAŃSKA-ZRAZEK W45 10.90  SB   Poland

8 2226 Rita SADZEVIČIENĖ W45 10.79  SB   Lithuania

9 574 Anu VIRTANEN W45  9.91     Finland

10 2186 Ilona PURINA W45  9.51     Latvia

11 3574 GARCÉS Beatriz ORTIZ W45  9.46     Spain

12 303 Barbara TAPIA W45  9.30     Chile

1646 Rajwinder KAUR W45 DNS     India

I II III IV V VI

13.31 13.85 12.93 13.75 12.72 14.02Angela HERZNER

11.54 13.40 13.72 x x xKirsi KORO

12.94 x 13.21 12.81 12.53 xTetiana NASONOVA

11.74 11.08 x x x 12.57Marzena IGNACZAK

10.89 11.60 11.58 11.83 12.08 10.85Jana ČAPKOVÁ

11.64 12.02 11.48 11.28 x xAntonella CHOUHAL

10.90 x x 10.51 10.03 10.07Magdalena OCHMAŃSKA-ZRA

x 9.95 x x 9.93 10.79Rita SADZEVIČIENĖ

9.91 9.86 xAnu VIRTANEN

x 9.02 9.51Ilona PURINA

x 9.46 xGARCÉS Beatriz ORTIZ

9.11 9.30 8.78Barbara TAPIA

Rajwinder KAUR
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W45
1 Final Angela HERZNER United States of America 14.021     

2 Final Kirsi KORO Finland 13.722     

3 Final Tetiana NASONOVA Ukraine 13.213     

4 Final Marzena IGNACZAK Poland 12.574  SB   

5 Final Jana ČAPKOVÁ Czech Republic 12.085  SB   

6 Final Antonella CHOUHAL Malta 12.026     

7 Final Magdalena OCHMAŃSKA-ZRAZEK Poland 10.907  SB   

8 Final Rita SADZEVIČIENĖ Lithuania 10.798  SB   

9 Final Anu VIRTANEN Finland  9.919     

10 Final Ilona PURINA Latvia  9.5110     

11 Final GARCÉS Beatriz ORTIZ Spain  9.4611     

12 Final Barbara TAPIA Chile  9.3012     

Final Rajwinder KAUR India DNSDNS     
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